BOARD OF REGENTS [teov

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [Girr
February 9, 2018

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 7 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of November 16, 2017 through January 15, 2018.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 7 separations and retirements there are 5 (71 percent) females and 2 (29 percent)
males. Demographics of the total group indicate 6 (86 percent) Caucasians and 1 (14
percent) Hispanic.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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Last Name

Moroz

Van Ameyde

Luyendyk

Adams

Bundridge

Calandrino

Curley

First Name

Julie

Mark

Erin

Kate

John

Ana

Katherine

|Job Title

HR Coordinator

Head Coach, Baseball

ESL Test & Assessment Asst Dir

Financial Aid Advisor

Sr Corp Relations Manager

Program Asst, Trio 555 Program

Prog Coord Stu Org and Ldr Dvl

E Class

AH

AC

AP

PT

PE

PT

PE

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period

November 16, 2017 through January 15, 2018

|Grade

CDEA1
16
CDAP2
07
08
06

08

|Org Title

Employee Benefits

| A Baseball

English as a Second Language ESL
Financial Aid Office

Univ Advising and Career Devel Ctr
Stdy Chldrn and Family

Campus Life

Termination

Current Hire Date Date

3/1/2017

7/11/2014

1/3/2013

12/5/2002

5/8/2000

1/13/2017

7/11/2014

12/8/2017

12/15/2017

1/2/2018

1/2/2018

1/5/2018

1/14/2018

12/15/2017






