# BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION:

DATE:

February 9, 2018

#### RECOMMENDATION

## STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

# **ACTION REQUESTED**

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 7 separations and retirements for the reporting period of November 16, 2017 through January 15, 2018.

#### STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 7 separations and retirements there are 5 (71 percent) females and 2 (29 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 6 (86 percent) Caucasians and 1 (14 percent) Hispanic.

#### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

### ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer/

February 9, 2018

# EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period November 16, 2017 through January 15, 2018

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity	Gende
Moroz	Julie	HR Coordinator	АН	CDEA1	Employee Benefits	3/1/2017	12/8/2017		
Van Ameyde	Mark	Head Coach, Baseball	AC	16	I A Baseball	7/11/2014	12/15/2017		
Luyendyk	Erin	ESL Test & Assessment Asst Dir	AP	CDAP2	English as a Second Language ESL	1/3/2013	1/2/2018		
Adams	Kate	Financial Aid Advisor	PT	07	Financial Aid Office	12/5/2002	1/2/2018		
Bundridge	John	Sr Corp Relations Manager	PE	08	Univ Advising and Career Devel Ctr	5/8/2000	1/5/2018		
Calandrino	Ana	Program Asst, Trio SSS Program	PT	06	Stdy Chldrn and Family	1/13/2017	1/14/2018		
Curley	Katherine	Prog Coord Stu Org and Ldr Dvl	PE	08	Campus Life	7/11/2014	12/15/2017		